
STATE OF FLORIDA 
COMMISSIONERS: 

DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 

LILA A. JABER, CHAIRMAN 

1. TERRY DEASON 
BLANCA S. BAYO

BRAULIO L. BAEZ 
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Juhlic~.erhice QIommizzion 

January 23,2003 
El\CE 

Marsha E. Rule, Esquire 
Rutledge Law Finn 
Post Office Box 551 
Tallahassee, Florida 32302-0551 

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 021006-TP 

Dear Ms. Rule: 

Commission staff have advised that Confidential Document No.1 0144-02 filed on behalf of 
Teleport Communications Group Inc. and TCG South Florida (collectively, "TCG") can be returned 
tothe source. The original document and 15 copies, which were included in the initial filing, are 
enclosed. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning this matter. 

Sincerely, 

''6 

Kay Flynn, Chief 
Bureau of Records and Hearing Services 

KF:mhl 
Enclosure 

cc: David Dowds, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement 
Sally Simmons, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement 
Beth Keating, Office of the General Counsel 
Patty Christensen, Office of the General Counsel 

SJGNEDFORBY(~ i..~, DATE--,I,r-~_7.L-J0_)___J 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER· 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD· TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 

An Affirmative ActionlEqual Opportunit)' Employer 


PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.n.us 


mailto:contact@psc.state.n.us
http:http://www.floridapsc.com


h Case Assignment and Scheduling Record - 

1 L  

f j ec t i on  1 .. Bureau of Records and Hearins v i ces  Completes 

Ilocket No. _021006-TP Date Docketed: 09/20/2002 T i t l e :  P e t i t i o n  f o r  exped i ted  enforcement o f  i n te rconnec t ion  

Company: TCG South F l o r i d a  
agreement w i t h  Ver izon  F l o r i d a  Inc .  by Te lepor t  
Communications Group, Inc.  and TCG South F lo r i da .  

Teleport  Comnunications Group, Inc .  
Ver izon F l o r i d a  Inc.  

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: Exp i ra t i on :  

Referred t 0 :  AUS CAF CCA (CMP) ECR EXT GCL MMS PIF 

____ X ("()"  i nd i ca tes  OPR) x - - _ -  - 
-.__--.___- 

Sect ion 2 - OPR Completes and re tu rns  t o  CCA i n  10 workdays. Time Schedule -_____ 
Program/Module 

OPR S t a f f  -__ 

A2O(b) 

S t a f f  Assignments 

Recomended assignments f o r  hear ing  
and/or dec id ing  t h i s  case: 

Ful l  Conmission - Comnission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner - Sta.ff - 

Date f i l e d  w i t h  CCA: 

I n i t i a l s :  OPR 
S t a f f  Counsel - 

I\RNING: T H I S  SCHEDULE I S  AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
=TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVIS ION.  
OR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 
Current CASR r e v i s i o n  leve t  - 

l o  I - 
1. - 
2. - 
3. - 
4 -  - 
5 -  - 
6 -  - 
7. - 
8 -  - 
9. 

I O .  
11. 

13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 

12. . 

-- 
5 Y .  
40. 

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

~- 

I-- I 

l l  
I--1 

(----I 
___- Sect ion 3 - Chairman Completeis 

Assignments a re  as fo l lows:  

- Heariing O f f i c e r ( s )  - Prehear ing O f f i c e r  

Comnissioners k r - 1  
-- Approved: 

Date: / / 



,Case Assiqnment and Schedullnq Record - 
--- Section I. - Bureau o f  Records an13 Hearinq S e , .  

Docket No. 021006-TP Date Docketed: 09/20/2002 T i t l e :  P e t i t i o n  fo r  expedi ted enforcement o f  in terconnect ion 

Company: TCG South F lo r i da  

Comp1el;es 

agreement w i t h  Verizon F lo r i da  Inc .  by Telepor t  
Communications Group, I n c .  and TCG South F l o r i d a .  

1-el epor t  Communi c a t i  ons Group ~ Inc . 
Verizon F lo r i da  Inc .  

O f f i c i a l  F ' , l i ng  Date: 
ILast Day t o  Suspeqd Expi r a t i o n :  

Referred t o .  AUS CAF CCA (CMPI  ECR EXT GCL MMS P I F  
X X [ " ( ) " i nd i  cat.es OPR) - - - -_ - - - - - 

Section 2 - OPR Completes and re tu rns  t o  CCA i n  10 workdays. Time Schedule 

Proqram/Modul e 

OPR S ta f f  

A20(b) 

S t a f f  Ass1 qnments 

Cl Dowds , S S i  mmons 

5 Keating 

Recommended assi  gnments f o r  hear ing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 

F u l l  Commission J- Commi,ssion Panel - 
Hearing Examiner - S t a f f  - 

Date f i l e d  w i t h  CCA: 

i n i t i a l s :  OPR 
S t a f f  Counsel __ 

ARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
T I S  TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
0RIIPC)ATES CONTACT THE RECORDS S,ECTION: (850) 413 -6770 . _ .  - 
cu r ren t  CASR rev1 s i  on I eve1 

IU. - 
11. - 
12. - 
13. - 
14. - 
15. - 
16. - 
17. - 
18. - 
19. - 
20. - 
21. - 
22. - 
23. - 
24. - 
25. 
26. - 
27. - 
28. - 

30. - 
31. 
32. - 

35. 
36. 1 
37. 
38. 1 
39. - 
40. - 

29. - 

33. 1 
34. - 

Due Dates 

Previous 

NONE 

Current 

mm 

Section 3 - Chairman Completes 

- Hearimj O f f i ce r (s1  

Assignments a re  as fo l l ows :  

Commi ss i  onerr k 
- Prehearing O f f i c e r  

Where panels a re  assigned t h e  :;mi o r  Cornmi ss i  oner i s  Panel Chai rman : 
the  - ident ical  panel decides the  case. 
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned t h e  f u l l  Commission d i x ides  t h e  case. 

-~ Approved : 

Date: 09/27/2002 -~ 

a P  PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/02) * COMPLETED EVENTS 



Case Assignment and Schedul i n g  Record 

ces Completes 

- 
-4 

Section 1 - Bureau o f  Records and Hearinq S 

Docket No. 021006-TP 

Company: 1-CG South F lo r i da  

D a t e  Docketed: 09/20/2002 T i t l e :  P e t i t i o n  f o r  expedited enforcement o f  in terconnect ion 
agreement w i t h  Veri zon F l o r i d a  I n c .  by Telepor t  
Communications Group. I n c .  and TCG South F l o r i d a .  

1-eleport Communications Group, Inc. 
\ ler izon F lo r i da  I n c .  

O f f i c i a l  F - i l i ng  Date: 
[Last Day t o  Suspend: Exp i ra t i on :  

Referred t i 2  : AUS CAF CCA (CMP) ECR EXT GCL MMS P I F  

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns t o  CCA i n  10 workdays. 

-~ x X ("0" indilcates OPR) - - - __ - - - - -- 
T i  me Schedule 

ProqramiModul e 

OPR S t a f f  

A20(b) 

S t a f f  A s s i  Bgnments 

D Dowds. S Simmons 

S t a f f  Counsel 

OCRs - 

0 

0 

0 

0 

B Keat ing - 

Recommended assignments f o r  hear ing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 

F u l l  Commission & Commission Panel - 
Hearing Exafiiner - S t a f f  - 

Date f i l e d  w i t h  CCA: 10/02/2002 

I n i t - a l s :  OPR 
S t a f f  Counsel __ 

Section 3 - Chairman Completes 

- Hearing O f f i c e r ( s )  

r- Commissioners 1 Hrq. 

4RNING: THIS SCHEDULE I S  AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
T I S  TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
mUPI)ATES CONTACT THE RECORDS !SECTION: (850) 413-6770 
Current CASR r e v i s i o n  1 eve1 Due Dates 

1. 
2 .  
3 .  
4 .  
5 .  
6 .  
7 .  
8 .  
9 .  
10. 
11. 
12. 
13.  
14. 
15. 
16.  
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
n. 

Cmpany Response 
- CASR Due 
- 

- 
- 
- 
- 

- 

L l .  
22. - 

25. - 

23. - 
24. 

26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. . 
31. 
32. . 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. . 
37. 
38. . 
39. 
40. . 

Previous Cur r e n t  

NONE 
NONE 

[0/11/2002 
11/07 /2002 

Assignments a re  as fo l l ows :  

- Prehearing O f f i c e r  

r Commissioners 1 ADM I mri - 1 Exim.1 1 - 

de----- Where panels are assigned t h e  senior Commissioner i s  Panel Chairman: 
the ident, ical panel decides t h e  case. 
Where one Commissioner. a Hearing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  
assiqned the  P u l l  Commission decides the  case. Date: 10/02/2002 

Approved : 

-~ 

* COMPLETED EVENTS 
-7- 

PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/02) 



Case Assignment and Schedulins Record - 4 

S'ection i - Bureau of Records and  Heari, 

Clocket No. 02100t;-TP Date Docketed: 09/20/2002 T i t l e :  Pet i t ion f o r  expedited enforcement of interconnection 

Company: TCG South Florida 

. ices  Completes 

agreement w i t h  Veri zon F1 orida Inc. by Tel eport 
Communications Group, Inc. and TCG South Florida. 

Teleport. Communications Group, Inc. 
Verizon Florida Inc. 

Official F i l i n g  Date: 
1Last Day t o  Siisperld: Expi ration : 

- Proqram/Mod& A20(b )  

OPR Staff 

Staff Counsg 

St a f f Ass i qtiment s 

D Dowds, S Simmons 

B Keating. P Christensen 

Rlxommended assignments for  hear-ing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case:  

F u l l  Cornmission X Commission Panel - 
Hearing E.xaminer - Staff  - 

D83te f i led  w i t h  CCA: 11/08/2002 

I n i t i a l s .  OPK 
' j taff Counsel - 

JARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
[T I S  TE:NTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
'OR UPDKTES CONTACT THE RECORDS SElCTION: (850) 413-6770 . .  
Current CASR r e v i s i o n  1 eve1 

1. 
2 .  
3 .  
4 .  
5.  
6 .  
7 .  
8. 
9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19.  
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 

29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 

39. 
40. 

28. 

38. 

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

Staff  Recommendation 

8:::r-d Order -- 01/06/2003 

._ Sectiorl 3 - Chairman Completes 

- Hearing Off icer (s )  

Assignments a re  as follows: 

- Prehearing Officer 

I Commi s s i  oners I Hrg. 1 Staff  I 

lnl:iere panels are  assigned the  senior Commissioner i s  Panel Chairman 
t i e  identical panel decides the  case. 
W,iere one Commissioner. a Hearing Examiner or a Staff  Member i s  
assigned th j?  fu l l  Commission dec-ides the  case. 

Commi s s i  oners 

-- Approved : 

Date: 11/08/2002 -- 

L P ' S C / C C A O L ~ - I ,  (Rev 01/02) *. COMPLETED EVENTS 
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STATE OF FLOFUDA 
COMMISSIONERS: 
LILA A. JABER, CHAlRhlAN 
J TERRY DEASON 
BRAULKI L. BAEZ 

R.UI)OI,PH “RUDY” BRAIDLEY 
MICHAEL A. PALECKI 

DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
BLANCAS BAYO 
DIRECTOR 
(850) 413-6770 (CLCRIC) 
(850)  413-6330 (AJMIN) 

A C K N 0 W L E D G M E N T 

i 
I *  

,*I ire: - j l  1 ,I .,, (ped, f, <- 

‘ /’ 
I 

FROM: - ; I ‘ ,  L - ‘  .. .- c&-’’_,;Division of the Commission Clerk and 
Administrative Services 

RE: Acknowledgment of Receipt of Confidential Filing 

This will acknowledge receipt of a CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT filed in Docket No. 
x -- 

-- or (if filed in an undocketed matter) concerning 

, and 

filed on behalf of - I L., $ \  ‘T) . The 
,- ---- 

I ,, ( I  

document will be maintained in locked storage. 

Any questions regarding this matter should be directed to Kay Flynn at (850) 413-6770. 

PSCICCA019-C (Rev 01/02] 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An AfErmative ActiodEqual Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: Iittp://~~~~.floridapsc.eonl Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us 



STATE OF FLORIDA 
COMMISSIONERS: 
LILA A. JARER, CHAIRMAN DIVISION OFTHE COMMISSION CLERK & 

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES J. TERRY DEASON 
BRAULIO L. BAEZ BLANCA S. BAYO 

DIRECTOR MICHAEL A. PALECKI (850) 413-6770 (CLERK) 
RUDOLPH “RUDY” BFSDLEY (850) 413-6330 (ADMIN) 

September 24,2002 

Marsha E. Rule, Attorney 
Rutledge, Ecenia, Purnell & Hoffman, P.A. 
Post Office Box 551 
Tallahassee, Florida 32302-0551 

Re: Docket No. 021006-TP 

Dear Ms. Rule: 

This will acknowledge receipt of a petition for expedited enforcement of 
interconnection ;agreement with Veriron Florida Inc. by Teleport Communications Group, 
Inc. and TCG South Florida, which was filed in this office on September 20, 2002, and 
assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised. 

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is 
conducted, it doles not affect a substantially interested person’s right to an administrative 
hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 41 3-6248 
or FAX (850) 41 3-71 80. 

Division o’f the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD O A K  BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Aflirrnatiw ActionlEqual Opportunity Employer 

PSC‘ Website: http://wvvw.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us 



CCA Official Filing: 
12/6/02*******: 10:39 AM********:Marguerite Lockard ********l 

Marguerite Loc kard s3sc--a- I?OS- #=OF q-43 
From: 
Sent: 
To : 
Subject: 

Jackie Schindler 
Friday, December 06, 2002 10:37 AM 
Marguerite Lockard 
RE: Order / Notice Submitted - 021006-TP frP--' 7 

sorry! ! ! Thanks - it's there now 

-----Original Message----- 
From: Marguerite Loc:kard 
Sent: 
To: Jackie Schindler 
cc: Matilda Sanders 
Subject: 

Jackie, this order is not in the GCOrders folder ????? 

Friday, Decemlber 06, 2002 10:31 AM 

RE: Order / Notice submitted - 021006-TP 

-----Original Message----- 
From: Jackie Schindler 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: Order / Notice Submitted 

An Order Granting Motion to Dismiss has be'en moved to GC Orders for issuance tomorrow. 

Thursday, Declember 05, 2002 4: 11 PM 
CCA - Orders / Notices 

Thanks! 

1 



STATE OF FLORIDA 
COMMISSIONERS: 
LILA A. JABER, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
BRAULIO L. BAEZ 
RUDOLPH ‘‘RUDY” BFADLEY 
CHARLES M. DAVIDSON 

DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
BLANCA S. BAYO 
DIRECTOR 
(850) 413-6770 (CLERK) 
(850) 413-6330 (ADMIN) 

January 23,2003 

Marsha E. Rule, Esquire 
Rutledge Law Firm 
Post Office Box 5:5 1 
Tallahassee, Florida 32302-055 1 

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 021006-TP 

Dear Ms. Rule: 

Comniission staff have advised that Confidential Document No. 10144-02 filed on behalf of 
Teleport Communications Group Inc. and TCG South Florida (collectively, “TCG”) can be returned 
to the source. The: original document and 15 copies, which were included in the initial filing, are 
enclosed. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning this matter. 

Sincerely, 

% 
Kay Flynn, Chief 
Bureau of Records and Hearing Services 

KF:mhl 
Enclosure 

cc: David Dowds, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement 
Sally Simmons, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement 
Beth Keating, Office of the General Counsel 
Patty Christensen, Office of the General Counsel 

SIGNED FOR BY DATE 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Affirmative ActionlEqual Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: http://wwn.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us 


